R                                   Non-isolated APFC Buck LED Driver
                     JH5452B（LP/ND）
版本：201911C
                         1/11
Description
The JH5452B （ LP/ND ）  is a high precision
non-isolated buck driver with active PFC, specially
designed for universal input offline constant current

版本：201911C
                         3/11
Ordering Information
Order codes
Marking Package
Halogen-Tube Halogen-Free-Tube Halogen-Reel Halogen-Free-Reel
N/A N/A N/A JH5452BLP-LP-AR JH5452 SOP-7
N/A N/A N/A JH5452BND-ND-AR JH5452 SOT33-5
Pin Configuration and Marking Information
SOP-7                          SOT33-5
                                    Figure 2. Pin configuration
Pin Definition
SOP-7
Pin No. Name Description
1 GND Ground.
2、3 NC No Connection.
4 HV High Voltage startup and power supply
5、6 DRAIN Internal HV Power MOSFET Drain.
7 CS CS Floating –ILED is fixed internally.
SOT33-5
Pin No. Name Description
1 GND Ground.
2 NC No Connection.
3 HV High Voltage startup and power supply
4 DRAIN Internal HV Power MOSFET Drain.
5 CS CS Floating –ILED is fixed internally.
R                                   Non-isolated APFC Buck LED Driver
                     JH5452B（LP/ND）
版本：201911C
                         4/11
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 3.a JH5452BND Internal Block Diagram
Figure 3.b JH5452BLP Internal Block Diagram
R                                   Non-isolated APFC Buck LED Driver
                     JH5452B（LP/ND）
版本：201911C
                         5/11